
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4562
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
DEATH OF WORKER IN IFFCO
Gorakhnath Shri

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether one worker died in Indian Farmers Fertilizer Co-operative Ltd, (IFFCO), Phoolpur, Uttar Pradesh due to negligence of the authority;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) Whether the Government proposes to conduct an inquiry into the matter,

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) No worker died in IFFCO Phoolpur due to negligence of the authority during the last several years.

(b) to (e) − Do not arise.
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